RESOLUTION NO. 1983-249

AMENDING THE TRANSIT ELEMENT FOR CUYAHOGA COUNTY OF THE FISCAL YEAR 1984-1988 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM, AND AUTHORIZING ITS SUBMISSION TO NOACA.

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority adopted the Transit Element of the FY 1984-1988 Transportation Improvement Program through Resolution 1983-101; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees have determined that it is necessary to modify a portion of this document to expedite the receipt of federal funding for the projects contained in same.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio:

Section 1. That pages 1984-1 through 1984-3 of the FY 1984-1988 Transportation Improvement Program be modified to read as per the material submitted in support of this Resolution.

Section 2. That the Board of Trustees does hereby approve the FY 1984-1988 Cuyahoga County Transit Element of the Transportation Improvement Program, as amended.

Section 3. That the General Manager is hereby authorized to submit the FY 1984-1988 Transportation Improvement Program, as amended, to NOACA for approval.

Section 4. That, in the absence of the General Manager, the Acting General Manager is hereby authorized to perform any and all of the above-described functions.

Section 5. That this Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its adoption.

Adopted:	October 4	, 1983	Jarry alexander
T		-	President

Attest: Cobert Condend